ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT RENEWAL

TO:	Hartwood Foundation, Inc.	ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED:	June 14, 2019
	3702 Pender Drive, Suite 410	CONTRACT NO:	18-209-R
	Fairfax, Virginia 22030	CONTRACT TITLE:	Comprehensive Residential Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 18-209-R including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2020 **EXPIRES**: June 30, 2021

RENEWALS: THIS IS THE 2nd YEAR RENEWAL OF A POSSIBLE 7 YEAR CONTRACT.

COMMODITY CODE(S): 95200

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

<u>VENDOR CONTACT:</u> Sean McGinnis	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 273-0939</u>		
EMAIL ADDRESS: sean.mcginnis@hartwoodfoun	dation.com			
COUNTY CONTACT: Jennifer McKinney DHS-AD: COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: jmckin@arlingtonva.u	<u></u>	(703) 228-1717		
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL. JITCKING ATTING CONTACT	<u>15</u>			
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION				
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON HARTWOOD FOUNDATION, INC.			

PRINT: TOMEKA D. PRICE

PRINT: Sean McGinnis

SIGNATURE: DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: Signature: Sum McGinnis

TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER

DATE: 7/24/2020

DATE: 7/24/2020



County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 2

June 9, 2020

CONTRACT TITLE: Comprehensive Residential Services

CONTRACTOR
Hartwood Foundation, Inc.
3702 Pender Drive
Suite 410
Fairfax, VA 22030

SUPPLIER CODE 1000007296 CONTRACT NO.

4400008198

1. By mutual agreement, Contract 4400008198 is renewed for one-year, effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, at existing prices, terms and conditions.

Drop-In Supports up to 5300 hours	\$29.84 per hour
Facility Based Respite	Up to \$416,010.00
Respite Subsidy Program	Up to \$215,000.00
Respite Subsidy Program-Parenting Education Program (DFS)	Up to \$45,000.00
Assistive Technology	Up to \$75,000.00

Λ	\sim	\sim 1		D.	т	Λ	N	\sim	E:
$\boldsymbol{\neg}$	U	U	_	Г		$\boldsymbol{-}$	ı١	ı	┗.

BY:	Scan McGinnis	Executive Director			
D1	(Signature)	(Title)			
	Sean McGinnis	2020 June 8 15:25:38 EDT			
	(Printed)	(Date)			
	DocuSigned by:				
2	teve. Pierson				
Cathy A. M	98E821303D004CD luse, CPPO				
Director/Co	ounty Purchasing Agent				

DISTRIBUTION:

Finance – Accounts Payable/e DPMM - Contract Analyst – Jadira Blevins CSB – Susan Senseney/e CSB – Jessica Burris/e Contractor – <u>HFI02@aol.com</u> CSB-Adrienne Walters/e

Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8F250292-38B6-4BA0-9934-255AD1168A28

Amendment 2 Contract Number 4400008198 Page 2